Form PIO-1594 RECORE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	7-31-2003  PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  **NESCO, INC.**  Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: The Phoenix Group Holding Co. Internal Address:  Street Address: 5101 N. Classen Blud.  City: Oklahona City: State: OK Zip: 73118
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Ves No  3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment	Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2525 75 <sup>-7</sup> 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: DEWNY Hight Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 5701 N. CLASSEN Blud.	8. Deposit account number:

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

copy of the original document.

07/03/2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

City: OKIAhoma City State: OK Zip: 73118

00000006  $\underline{\mathbf{0}}$ 

<u>8521</u>

\$40.00 07/02/2003

CK

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NESCO, INC., with its principal place of business at 12331 E. 60th Street, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74133, is the owner of the following registered trademark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark: Registration No.: Reg. Date

SITETRAC 2525757 1-01-02

WHEREAS, THE PHOENIX GROUP HOLDING COMPANY, a Nevada Corporation, having its principal place of business at 5101 N. Classen Blvd., Suite 207, Oklahoma City, OK 73118, is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, NESCO, INC. hereby assigns to THE PHOENIX GROUP HOLDING COMPANY all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Dated: May 21, 2003.

NESCO, INC., an Oklahoma corporation

Don Towner President

STATE OF OKLAHOMA SS COUNTY OF TULSA

On this 21st day of May, 2003, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Don Towner who acknowledged himself to be the President of NESCO, INC., a corporation and that he, as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: Usesust 13,3

**RECORDED: 07/31/2003** 

Commission No. 6/0/235

TRADEMARK

Dodenhamer)

REEL: 002692 FRAME: 0833